

Decision No. 118

Decision No. 118
BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application
of SANTA MARIA GAS AND POWER COMPANY
for permission to charge less than
the rate specified in published schedules. } Application No. 96.
.....

ORDER.

By the Commission.

Santa Maria Gas and Power Company having filed with this Commission its application for permission to deviate from its published rate of \$1.35 per thousand cubic feet of Gas for the first 2000 feet, with an additional \$1.00 per thousand feet for each additional 1000 feet, with a minimum charge of \$1.35, so as to reduce said rate to a flat rate of \$1.00 per thousand feet, said reduced rate to apply to consumers of applicant's gas in the vicinity of Santa Maria, said application is hereby granted to be effective immediately.

And said applicant having further petitioned for permission to furnish gas free to J. T. AVINGTON at Betteravia, California, in exchange for his services in collecting applicant's gas bills at said place, and this Commission not having as yet made the investigations which it may hereafter make so as to determine in what cases, if any, it will permit gas to be furnished at less than schedule rates, and being willing in the meantime to grant the application in this respect until the further order of the Commission, said application is hereby granted with reference to Mr. Avington until the further order of this Commission.



Witness my hand and seal at San Francisco, California, this 20th day of June,

A. S. Lybrand
Alex Gordon
Max Thelen
Commissioners.